

SU P R E M E COURT LO K ADA L A T

C.A.NO. 5 5 8 2 OF 2 0 0 8 @

Petition for special leave to appeal (C.) No. 8 2 4 7 / 2 0 0 6

(Against the final order dt. 2 3 . 9 . 2 0 0 5 passed by Hon'ble High Court of K a r n a t a k a at Bangalore in M.F.A.No. 8 8 / 2 0 0 3 )

POO R N I M A @ BHA V Y A

Petitioner (s)

versus

G.DUR A I K A N N A U & AN R.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. for c/d in filing SL P )

Date: 6/ 9 / 2 0 0 8

The above appeal was taken up today for settlement.

CORA M:

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Petitioner/Appellant (s)

Mr. Ms. Aparn a Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Kir an Suri,Adv.

For respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. R a n a , Adv.

Mr. A.K. J h a , Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/awa rd is passed:-

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In full and final settlement of the claim by the

claima nts, a sum of Rs. 2, 0 0 , 0 0 0 / - lakhs shall be paid to the

claima nts by the Insur a nce Company. If any

..2/-

-2-

amount has already been paid, the same shall be adjusted from the afores aid sum. The balance shall be paid within a month from today.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

(P. SAT H A S I V A M)

Dr. ARI J I T PA S A Y A T )